**EDITORS** 

Daniel Vitkus, UC-San Diego Mel Vipperman-Cohen, California State University, Fullerton

EDITORIAL GROUP

Jody Blanco, UC-San Diego Ivonne del Valle, UC-Berkeley Martin Huang, UC-Irvine Jacques Lezra, UC-Riverside Susan Maslan, UC-Berkeley Babak Rahimi, UC-San Diego John Smolenski, UC-Davis Ulrike Strasser, UC-San Diego FOUNDING EDITOR

Bruce Boehrer

Managing Editor

Kellie Miller

BOOK REVIEW EDITOR

Babak Rahimi, UC-San Diego

COPY EDITOR

Domenica Newell-Amato

Advisory Board

Richard Barney, State University of New York, Albany Ali Behdad, University of California, Los Angeles Cathy N. Davidson, Duke University Lennard Davis, University of Illinois, Chicago Robert C. Davis, Ohio State University Thomas DiPiero, Southern Methodist University Frances Dolan, University of California, Davis Margaret Ferguson, University of California, Davis

Pat Gill, University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign

Diana Henderson, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Jean E. Howard, Columbia University Linda Hughes, Texas Christian University Clare Kinney, University of Virginia Ania Loomba, University of Pennsylvania Devoney Looser, Arizona State University Robert Markley, University of Illinois,

Urbana-Champaign

Jean Marsden, University of Connecticut
David Lee Miller, University of South Carolina
M. Bella Mirabella, New York University
Adrienne Munich, State University of New York, Stony
Brook

Patricia Parker, Stanford University Richard Rambuss, Brown University Bryan Reynolds, University of California,

Irvine
Larry Silver, University of Pennsylvania
Jyotsna Singh, Michigan State University
Elizabeth Spiller, University of Nebraska, Lincoln
Rajani Sudan, Southern Methodist University
Gary Taylor, Florida State University
Frances Teague, University of Georgia
James Thompson, University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill

Copyright © 2024 Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania ISSN 1531-0485
Published by the University of Pennsylvania Press 3905 Spruce Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104.
All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A. on acid-free paper.

None of the contents of this journal may be reproduced without prior written consent of the University of Pennsylvania Press. Authorization to photocopy is granted by the University of Pennsylvania Press for individuals and for libraries or other users registered with the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) Transaction Reporting Service, provided that all required fees are verified with the CCC and payments are remitted directly to the CCC, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923. This consent does not extend to other kinds of copying for general distribution, for advertising or promotional purposes, for creating new collective works, for database retrieval, or for resale.

Founded in 2000 by the Group for Early Modern Cultural Studies, JEMCS is published with the advice and consent of the GEMCS Advisory Board, and its publication is made possible by the generous support of the University of California at San Diego.

For further information, and submission instructions, see the *JEMCS* website at jemcs.pennpress.org. Email: jemcsucsd@gmail.com.

2023 Subscription Information (USD)

Electronic-only: Individuals: \$31.50; Institutions: \$63.00.

Print and electronic: Individuals: \$35.00; Institutions: \$95.00.

Full-time students: \$20.00.

Single issues: \$20.00.

International print orders, please add \$19.00 for shipping.

Subscriptions are valid January 1 through December 31. Subscriptions received after October 31 in any year become effective the following January 1. Subscribers joining mid-year will receive immediately copies of all issues of *JEMCS* already in print for that year.

Please direct all subscription orders, inquiries, requests for single issues, address changes, and any other business correspondence to: Penn Press Journals, 3905 Spruce Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104. Telephone: 215,573.1295. Fax: 215,746.3636. Email: journals@pobox.upenn.edu. Prepayment is required. Orders may be charged to MasterCard, Visa, American Express, and Discover credit cards. Checks and money orders should be made payable to "University of Pennsylvania Press" and sent to the address immediately above. Postmaster: send address changes to Penn Press Journals, 3905 Spruce Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104.

Cover design by John Hubbard.